set forth in Texas Lottery Rule 401.302, Scratch Ticket Game Rules, 
these Game Procedures, and the requirements set out on the back 
of each Scratch Ticket. A prize winner in the "$50,000 BONUS 
CASHWORD" Scratch Ticket Game is determined once the latex on 
the Scratch Ticket is scratched off to expose 101 (one hundred and 
one) Play Symbols. The player scratches all of the YOUR 20 LET-
TERS Play Symbols and the two BONUS LETTERS. Then the player 
scratches all the letters found in the $50,000 BONUS CASHWORD 
puzzle that exactly match the YOUR 20 LETTERS and BONUS 
LETTERS.

[...]

the Display Printing nor any extraneous matter whatsoever shall be 
usable or playable as a part of the Scratch Ticket. 

2.1 Scratch Ticket Validation Requirements. 

A. To be a valid Scratch Ticket, all of the following requirements must 
be met: 

1. Exactly 101 (one hundred and one) Play Symbols must appear under 
the Latex Overprint on the front portion of the Scratch Ticket; 

2. Each of the Play Symbols must have a Play Symbol Caption under-
neath, unless specified, and each Play Symbol must agree with its Play 
Symbol Caption;